Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Ceramics International
journal homepage: www.elsevier.com/locate/ceramint
Synthesis and properties of AlN/MAS/Si3N4 ternary glass-ceramic
composites with in-situ grown rod-like β-Si3N4 crystals
Zhiwei Luo⁎, Jing Zhang, Changwei Lin, Lei Han, Anxian Lu⁎⁎
School of Materials Science and Engineering, Central South University, Changsha 410083, PR China
A R T I C L E I N F O

the thermal conductivity of the composites reaches as high as of
14.58 W/(m K). When the MAS content is more than 40 wt%, the
thermal conductivity of the MAS/AlN binary composites decreases in-
stead. This may be related to that MAS glass acts as the second phase,
Table 1
Composition of the MAS/AlN and MAS/AlN/Si3N4 composites investigated in this work.
Samples no. Compositions (wt%)
Glass frit AlN α-Si3N4
MAS/AlN composites GA-10 10 90 0
GA-20 20 40 0
GA-30 30 50 0
GA-40 40 60 0
GA-50 50 70 0
GA-60 60 80 0
MAS/AlN/Si3N4 composites GAS-7 40 53 7
GAS-14 40 46 14
GAS-20 40 40 20
GAS-25 40 35 25
GAS-30 40 30 30
GAS-35 40 25 35
Fig. 1. DSC curve of the MAS glass containing 25% MgO, 5% La2O3, 25% Al2O3 and 50%
SiO2 ( mol%).
Fig. 2. The thermal conductivity of AlN/MAS binary composites as a function of MAS
glass content (wt%).